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ZIi] JtjL 2b A II: zOHISTORICAL COMMISSION

Please submit this application to: Town of Harwich Building Departrnent
732Main Street, Harwich, MA 02645
Telephone: (508) 430-7s06 Fax: (508) 4304703

Pursuant to the Historic Districts Act MGL, Chopter 40C, no efiertorfeoture of a structure or building may be altered,
and no struc-ture or huilding may be erected in the Historic District unless the Commission shall n*"6it issued the
Cenificae.

Application and Certificate Form
for property located at:

Street Numlss, $6set Namq Village

Assessor's Map aud Zoning District(s)

SECTION Iz Applicant Information (Note: A non-owner may apply, however written authorization oJ'the
owner is required at the time of submittal of this Application) piiaie print.

Legal owner To.r:n e>e Hctc q)\C-\n - qeo - -15\L+

Mailing Address 3a rn Email Address

Owner Authorization Siguature :

Applicant gf d ilferen t) T .3c>\ ror

A.

DB.

nc.

Mailing Address (if different) Email Address

U: Please indicate below which Certificate(s) is reqaested:
fi0fuoiCh- C,- 30/

Certi$cate of Appropriateness: Required for additions, new construction, or alteration of a building or
structure visible &om a public space; any addition to, or removal of features from a structure; any removal
or demolition of a building or structure, or component/appurtenance or feature thereof (e.g. change in
design, arrangement, texture, color or materials and for new constructiorladdition the app-ropriate-ness of
size and shape of structure in relation to the Iand and other stnrchres in the vicinity).

Certiftcate of Hordship: Applicable in those instances where a Certificate of Appropriateness is
inappropriate and such denial will involve substantial hardship to the Applicant. 

-A 
Certificate of Hardship

will not be granted where an approval constitutes a deriment to the public welfare, or derogates from the
intent and purpose of the Historic District Act. The Commission cannot grant a Certificate of Hardship for
a self-imposed hardship (e.g-, owner-incurred costs to correct inappropriate or un-permitted alterations.)

Cenificate of Non-Applicobtlity: A way to acknowledge that a Certificate of Appropriareness is not
required. This Certificate, along with photographs submitted as directed in Section fV, protects the
Applicant against Commission enforcement actions for unauthorized work perfomred when undertaken as
follows:
o. Additions, alterations or new construction not visible from a public space.
b. Ordinary maintenance, repairs or replacement of architectural features that are damaged or wom;

provided the work does not involve a change in materials, color or outward appearances,
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SECTION lll: @lease specifi all structures orfeatures that will be affected)

Archi techrral Trim or Siding
Barrier Free Access
DoorG), Doorway
Fence, Gate
Foundation(s)
Gutters, Downspouts
House Numbering

Lights
Masonry
Paint Color
Parking/lValkways
Porch, Deck
Roof
Other*

Satellite Dish,/Antennae
Sips
Skylight
Utilities/Equipment
Window(s)
Landscaping and Features

*Please spccifu lruclarcs/fealarc not listed Lc. dormas, occasory stn ciare, rclaiaint ,ca , ek

SECTION IV: FILING REQUIREMENTS (must be included all applications)

l. One Certified Abutter List - available &om the Assessor's Office for a fee
2. One (l) original application and l0 copies.
3. I I copies of Photographs of sufficient number and quality to adequately document exis :ng conditions.
4. A separate list of affccted features (See Section III), specifying materiais, colors, dimensions for each

principal feature that will be affected.
5. Paint sarnples, as applicable.

Additional requirements for Certificate of Appropriateness and Certificate of Hardship for building
construction, additions or alterations excluding all roofresurfacing or siding projects:

6. Architectural elevation plans for building construction projects, prepared and stamped by a Massachusetts
Licensed Architect.*

7. Siteiplot plaa providing location ofexisting and proposed structure(s), driveways, parking, and all other
sipificant features, including all set-backs to property lines prepared and stamped-by a Massachusetts
Registered Land Surveyor. *

*Please note that scaled drawings rzay be submitted for fences, garden sheds and sigrs.

By signing this Application the Applicent ecknowledges that the Commission may deem cincompletc-
an Application that fails to provide specified Attachments, or deem *incomplete, an Application where
one or more specilied Attsehmcnts, as submi
which the Commission may, in its discretion,

Applicant

tted, docs not provide sulficient information, and upon
rely to make an informed determinetion.

Date 1 ao 3
For Committce and Staff Onlv

Date(s) of Hearing or Deterrnination:

Approved Denied Continued Withdrawn without Prejudice

Date

Pete 2 of2 April 2019

L

I11

Commcnts/Conditions: _

Board Chair Signature



The Office of Cultural Affairs

Kara Mewhinney, Director of Cultura! Afhirs, Hanrich Cuhunl Districts

kmewhlnnev@harwich-ma.eov 714_Z1-iZ_34g2
Office: 204 Sisson Road, Harwich MA 02645

45tPr.

Ha nrich Historical Commission a nd Historic District,

The Department of cuhuratAfhirs is seeking the installation of two Harwich center culturalDistrict signs on the property of Brooks Park and Exchange park. Given the location of both ofthese parks they are in perfect location to provide the boundary marker for the center. TheDepartment of culturat Affairs has been working with sean Libby and Link Hooper on tdentifoinglocations best suited for these signs, we are all in agreance that these locations are the best.

As mentioned above these signs are to serve as a boundary marker for the center culturat Districtas mandated by the Massachusetts Cultural Council.

we are coming to you seeking a certificate of Appropriateness since we are seeking theinstallation of a new sign in which is the colors and brand of the Massachusetts cuhural council.we are prepared to file for a sign Permit once we have your approvaL The installation will behandled by the DPW. Both projects will be overseen by the Director of culturalAffairs-

lf further details are required please contact the Department of cutturat Affairs.

Kind Regards,
Kara Mewhinney
Director of Cultural Affairs



TOWN OF HARWICH, MA
BOARD OF ASSESSORS

732Main Street, Harwich, MA02645

Town of HARWICH Abutters Within 50 feet of Parcel 41lc6ll

7

I

M LI
T

A

Parc6l lD Owner Mailing Street lv,ailins City ST Zlpcdlcountry

10688 41-C6-0-E HARWCH TOWN OF . SELECTMEN
BROOKS PARK

1 OAK ST 732 MAIN ST HARWICH MA 02645

10690 41-81-0-E HARWCH TOWN OF. LIBRARY
BROOKS LIBRARY

735 MAIN ST 732 MAIN ST HARWICH MA 02645

19132 41-S16-0-R IOVANNA CHRISTOPHER M TRS ETA
IOVANNAAIVEEN B TRS

779 MAIN ST 779 MAIN ST HARWICH MA 02e45

19434 44-H6{-E HARWCH TOWN OF . WAIER DEPT ODEPOTRD 732MAINST HARWICH MA 02645

4253 41-C1-0-R LAIDLAW
LAIDLAW

CHRISTINE I ETAL
ANGUS MACKENZIE MACLEO

740 MAIN ST 740 MAIN ST HARWICH MA 026/,5

4254 41-C2-0-R OOWNES TERRENCE B &
OOWNES ANN OCONNOR

10oAKST POBOX1427 HARWICH MA 02645

4255 41-C3-1{-R RUDDOCK ROBERI R &
C/O RUOOOCK JANE M TRS ETAL

16 OAK ST 436 PLEASANT ST BELMONT MA 02478

4269 41-J1-1{-R BODIN ARTHUR P &
BOOIN LINDA D

HARWICH MA 026458OO ORLEANS RD 8OO ORLEANS RD

4270 41-J1-2-O-R LANGWAY JOSEPH H &
LANGWAY SUSAN I

3 MCCRACKEN RD 3 MCCRACKEN RD HARWICH MA 02645

4288 41-S1-2{-R ALLEN CHRISTOPHER S &
ALLEN REBECCAA

745MAINST 2MAPLEPL JAMAICA PLAIN MA 02130

4350 41-S1-81A{-R HEWITT VIRGINIAA 787 MAIN ST 787 MAIN ST HARWICH MA 02645

4352 41-S1-83A{-R PATEL SAUMIL G &
PATEL DEVSHREE S

783 MAIN ST 783 MAIN ST HARWICH 02645

4360 41-S7-0-R ERICKSON SAMUEL R ETAL
DESILVA TORRI N

761 MAIN ST 761 I\-,IAIN ST HARWICH MA 02645

4361 41-S8-0-R MESSENGER JOHN H &
MESSENGER JULIE S

769 MAIN ST 769 MAIN ST HARWICH MA 02645

4362 41-S9-0-R JARVIS JEANINE L 757 MAIN ST 757 MAIN ST HARWICH MA 02645

4368 41-S14-0-R GIRARO MERLYN J ESTATE OF 36 EERIAH BROOKS RO C/O TERRENCE GIRARO
92 OAKOALE AVE APT 3

WINSTED cT 06098

4855 5GY2-74* GOLOEN MATTHEW &
GOLOEN COLLEEN M

14 STEPENSHELL RO 15 WHISTLEBERRY CIRCLE HANOVER MA 02339

7874 41-S1-3-0-R MURPHY JOHN W 751 MAIN ST 75I MAIN ST HARWICH

711812023 page

MA 02645
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----(q--, fa@eLlD Owner Lo€tion Mailinq Street - l!!it!!-g!q-
BOSTON

{ Zlpgd/couw
MA 02128SULLIVAN EBEN G &

BENCH MARY C
22OAKST 5MURRAYCT9254

9260

s270

9294

4't-ot-B{fi

4r-l(1+R

41-S14{.q

41-S 1 -?rA{"C

10 CHATHAM RDJAEGER STEPHANIE PAFENBERG TR
STEPHANIE P JAEGER REALTY TRUS

755 MAIN ST

5 CHATHAM RD

920 N FORD ST

755 MAIN ST

6 DEDHAM ST

BURBANK

HARWICH

NASHUA

cA 91505

MA 01645

NH 03063

HALL SANDRA B TR
HALL FAMILY TRUST

KEATING THOMAS J &
KEATING REGINA M

711812023 Page



Proposed Placement

Harwich Center
Cultural District

Behind Garden at
Brooks Park Entrance

Harwlch Center
CULTURAL
DtsTRtcT lv(ii,
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CURRENT OWNER PARCEL ID LOCATION

HARWCH TOWI{ OF . SEIECTilIEN
BROOK8 PARX
732 UAN 3T
HARWCH, MA O2O4'

4t-c0-{, t OAK 3T

TRANSFER HISTORY DOS SALF PRICE BK-PG lcert\
HARWICH TOWN OF - SELECTM 0712611995 E 1 977S29

CD AC/SF/UN Noh ln[1 lnfl2 ADJ BASE ToDo Lol VC ADJ VALUE

100
200
300

s
A
A

40,000
11 .102
8.000

4
4
4

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
'1.00

1.00

100
100
'100

1.00
1.00

1.00

245,254
145,875
20,425

1.00

1.00

1.00

100

100

100

1.00

1.00
1.00

5

5
(

1.25
1.25
1.25

243,570
1,619,500

123,750

TOTAT 18.020 Acre8 ZONING 0

Nsh

lnfl1

lnfl2

NGH 4

NONE

FACTOR 1OO

w OUAL COND DIM/NOTE YB UNITS ADJ PRICE

CTA
APV
GZB

A 1.0t
A l.OC

G 1.1t

E

E

1.00
0.75
1.00 16X34

2007

201 I

4 31,595.60
1.'10

38.25
20,000

544

126,400
16,500

19.700

MEASURE

LIST

REVIEW

7125t2007

s123t2019

MO

MR

Key: 10688 Town of HARWICH - Fiscal Year 2022 12nno21 1:00pm SEQ#:9,090

L
A
N

L

E

G

A
L

o
E

T
A

H
E

D

CLASS DESCRIPTION BN ID BN CARD

93r0 100 tMP.!IELECT/ClTY Ct{CL 1 1ot 2
PN4T NO Pt\,4T DT w DESC AI\,lOIINT INSP BY 1st ok

1278
916
137

386
332

05t0912017

0412812015

0813012012

061o4t2012
0at03t2011

I
51

1

t
1

NEW CONST
NEW CONST-NO
NEW CONST
NEW CONST
NEW CONST

25,000 qato2l201s

06/01/201 5
TCK
TT

DS
DS

100
100
100
100

100

100
100

100

100

100

BUILDING CD ADJ DESC

MODEL
STYLE
OUALITY
FRAME

5
90

G

I

1.76

1.20

0.99

ctM
GOV BLOG I1OO%1

GOOD t100%l
wooo FRAME 1100%l

ASSESSED

OETACHEO
OTHER

1,986,800
64.000

162,600

1,806,300
84.100

1 61,r00

PHOTO 05122t20cf,

\

EANDSTAND

BAT T OESCRIPTION UNITS YB ADJ PRICE RCN TOTAL RCN 142.277

A BAS L BASE AREA 696 1985 2U.42 142,277 CONDITION ELEM CD

EXTERIOR
INTERIOR

EFF.YR/AGE 1985 / 35

COND

FUNC

ECON

DEPR

53 55%
0

0

5s lm-l 4s

RCNLD
$64,000

B

U

I

L
D

I

N

YEAR BLT

NET AREA

SNLA(RCN)

1985

69€

s204

ADJ
,AIL 

ADJ

1.720

1.425

l.ooo

ELEMENT CD DESCRIPTION ADJ

FOUNOATION
EXTERIOR WALL
ROOF STRUCTURE
ROOF COVER
FLOORING
INT FINISH
H.V.A.C.
FUEL SOURCE

1

1

I

2
2
6

t3
99

PIER
WOOD SHINGLES
GABLE
WOOD SFIINGLE
SOFTWOOD
OTHER
NONE
N/A

1.00

1.00

1.00

1,02

0.95
1.00

0.90
1.00

CAPACITY UNITS ADJ

STORIES
O/" HEATED
o/o NC
% SPRINKLERS

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

lr

FRNT PRFVIOIIS

, ,ra oin ) OtLt 16n

,1
$E

sErlr
I

t2

I
0

0

0

CI sso/"



CURRENT OWNER LOCATION

41.C6-0 1 OAK 8T
TRANSFER HISTORY DOS SAI F PRICF BK-PG /r:prt\

HARWICH TOWITI OF, SELECTMEN
BROOKS PARK
732 itAtN 3T
HARWCH, MA 02045

CD AC/SF/UN Noh lni 1 lnll, ADJ BASE SAF Tobo Lol VC CREDTT AMT ADJ VALUE

TOTAL ZONING FRNT CURRENT PREVIO(IS

13.500
Nsh

lnfll

lnfl2

LAND

OETACHED

TY OUAL COND PHOTO

BATHROOMS
ctM
BATH HOUSE IIOO%I
GOOD 11000/ol

BUILDING ADJ

MODEL
STYLE

OUALIry
FRAME

5
65

G

1

1.20

1.20

0.99

r6(A)
BAS

10

EI FIilFNT CD OESCRIPTIONSIZE ADJ

DETAIL ADJ

OVERALL

1.760

0.974

't.000

IJNITS AD.I

STORIES
% HEATED
ok Nc
O/O SPRINKLERS

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

FOUNDATION
EXIERIOR WALL
ROOF STRUCTURE
ROOF COVER
FLOORING
INT FINISH
H.V.A.C.
FUEL SOURCE

2
1

1

1

9
2

13
99

StAB
WOOD SHINGLES
GABLE
ASPH/COMP SHIN
CONCRETE
DRYWALL
NONE
N/A

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.95
1.02

0.90
1.00

Key: 1 Town of HARWICH . FiscalYear 2022

L

E

G

A
L

121712021 1:00 SEQ#: 9,091

cl Ass ct asso/" DESCRIPTION BN ID BN CARD

931 0 100 IMP.SELECT/CITY CNCL 2 2ol 2

PMT NO PMT DT TY DESC AMOTINT INSP BY 1sl o/"

L

N

D

D

E

T
A
c
H

E

D

U

I

L

D

I

N

G

MEASURE

LIST

REVIEW

7t2512007

11t2612007

MO

DS

YEAR BLT

NET ARE,A

$NLA(RCN)

1 960

160

$143

BAT T DESCRIPTION UNITS YB ADJ PRICE RCN

A BAS L BASE AREA 100 1 960 142.58 22,813

TOTAL RCN 22,813

CONDITION ELEM CD

EXTERIOR
INTERIOR

EFF,YFYAGE 1995 / 25

COND

FUNC

ECON

DEPR 59

41

0

0

41

41 0k

RCNLD s13,500

I

I

tl

I


